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RESTRICTIONS ON IMPORTS FROM POLAND

Communication from the United Kingdom

The secretariat has received from the permanent mission of the United Kingdom
the following list of import quotas established for Polish goods for the period
1 January 1970 to 31 December 1970. Information on quotas for the year 1969 was
contained in document L/3241/Add.1.

The following quotas have been established for Polish goods for import into the
United Kingdom during the period 1 January 1970 to 31 December 1970:

Quota No. Description Value

(£'000 c.i.f
unless otherwise

specified)

50,310 tons1/
8,660 tons1/

4,460

1

2

3

4

5
6
7

Bacon

Butter

Canned
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

or fully cooked meat
Ham and pork loin
Other pigmeat
Poultry

2,225

2352/
Dried, salted, smoked, pickled
or cooked open pack meat

Cheese

Lactose

Potatoes:
(i) Naw
(ii) Other

Poultry, fresh or frozen

Jams and jellies (of which not more
than 1,100 tons for blackcurrant,
raspberry and strawberry taken together)

8

9

500

140
p m

p m

p m2/
1,500 tons
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Quota No. Description Value

(£'000 c.i f.
unless otherwise

specified)

Canned or bottled fruit grown in
Poland including preserved cherries
in barrels (of which not more than
£80,000 for strawberries, raspberries
and blackcurrants taken together)
Fruit juices, sweetened or unsweetened
and fruit must:

Apple, blackcurrant and pear
juices and syrups

Fruit must of apples, blackcurrants
and poars

280

75

40

35
Pulp of fruit grown in Poland (of which
not more than 750 tons for strawberry
and raspberry taken together mad not
more than 200 tons for blackcurrants)

Apples and pears
Period 1 January to 30 June
Period 1 July to 31 December

Deep frozen fruit (of which not more

than 75 tons each for strawberries
and raspberries and not more than
600 tons for blackcurrants)

Fresh vegetables not elsewhere
specified in this list

165 tons
60 tons

2,400 tons

225 tons3/

1,400 tons

400 tons

300 tons

70
Frozen vegetables, other than potatoes

Canned or bottled vegetables other than

potatoes
Dried vegetables, other than potatoes

Vegetables preserved in vinegar or

acetic acid (including mixed pickle
and chutney) containing any beetroot,
cauliflower or onions

100

250

Vegetables provisionally preserved 125
containing cauliflower or onions

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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Quota No. Description Value

(£'000 c.i.f.
unless otherwise

specified)

21 Onions including shallots (of which 35,000 tons
not more than 10,000 tons during the
period 1 August to 30 November)

22 Sporting amuition 5

23 Table and fancy pottery (of which not 130
more than £15,000 for ornamental ware)

24 Flat glass 3 mm. nominal thickness and 100
less

25 Glass Christmas tree ornaments 60

26 Handicraft textile articles (subject to type) 20
including hand painted table covers

27 Toys and games 260

28 Matches 20

29 Textile haberdashery (subject to type) 50

30 Fabrics and made-up goods (other than clothing, 122.5
lace or not) of cotton

31 Fabrics and made-up goods (other than clothing) 20
of' wool

32 Fabrics and made-up goods (other than clothing, 250
lace or net) of man-made fibres

33 Plush fabrics (of which not more than 150
£40,800 for fabrics made wholly or mainly
of cotton)

34 Linen fabrics and manufactures thereof:
(i) Lincn toa towels and tea towelling 90,000 sq. yds.-.
(ii) Other

35 Ready-made clothes of textile materials (of 825
which not more than £71,400 for clothes
wholly or mainly of cottulon)

36 Stockings and socks 100

37 Tanned pig-skins 175

38 Rough tanned and finished calf skins 20
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Quota No. Description Value

(£'000 c.i.f.
unless otherwise

specified)

Leather gloves

Rubber footwear

Enamelled hollow-ware

Cutlery and parts (of which not more than
£20,000 for stainless steel cutlery and parts)

Alarm clocks

Aircraftt of an all-up weight over 4,500 lb.

Bicycles and parts

Motor bicycles, scooters, mopeds and parts

Electronic valves and tubes, and semi-conductors
(of which not -nore thann £10,000 for semli-
conductors.

Transistorized radio and television receivers

Man-made fibres, staple and filament (subject
to type)

Cotton tents

Grass seed

Hat bodies

20

75
60

35

45,000 units

p m

30

10

100

30
200

7.5

1
5

Basic quota for the period 1 April 1969 to 31 March 1970
under the general arranged ents for this commodity.

2/Imports subject to the Poultry Carcases Landing Order 1955.

3/Licences will be allocated by tho United Kingdori authorities.

4/Subjcct to quality control.

39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46

47

49

50
51

52


