GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/3355 25 February 1970 Limited Distribution

Original: English

RESTRICTIONS ON IMPORTS FROM POLAND

Communication from the United Kingdom

The secretariat has received from the permanent mission of the United Kingdom the following list of import quotas established for Polish goods for the period 1 January 1970 to 31 December 1970. Information on quotas for the year 1969 was contained in document L/3241/Add.1.

The following quotas have been established for Polish goods for import into the United Kingdom during the period 1 January 1970 to 31 December 1970:

Quota	No.		Description		Value
					(£1000 c.i.f unless otherwise specified)
1		Bacon			50,310 tons 1/
2		Butter			8,660 tons 1/
3		Canned or fully of (i) Ham and po (ii) Other pigm (iii) Poultry	rk loin	2,225 2,000 ₂ /	4,460
4		Dried, salted, sm or cooked open pa			500
5		Cheese			140
6		Lactose			p m
7		Potatoes: (i) New (ii) Other			m cg
8		Poultry, fresh or	frozen		p _m 2/
9		than 1,100 tons for	(of which not more or blackcurrant, awberry taken together)		1,500 tons

uota No.	Description	Value
		(£'000 c.i.f. unless otherwise specified)
10	Canned or bottled fruit grown in Poland including preserved cherries in barrels (of which not more than £80,000 for strawberries, raspberries and blackcurrants taken together)	280
11	Fruit juices, sweetened or unsweetened and fruit must: Apple, blackcurrant and pear juices and syrups Fruit must of apples, blackcurrants and pears 35	75
12	Pulp of fruit grown in Poland (of which not more than 750 tons for strawberry and raspborry taken together and not more than 200 tons for blackcurrants)	2,400 tons
13	Apples and pears Period 1 January to 30 June 165 tons Period 1 July to 31 December 60 tons	225 tons ³ /
14	Deep frozen fruit (of which not more than 75 tons each for strawberries and raspberries and not more than 600 tons for blackcurrants)	1,400 tons
15	Fresh vegetables not elsewhere specified in this list	400 tons
16	Frozen vegetables, other than potatoes	300 tons
17	Canned or bettled vegetables other than potatoes	70
18	Dried vegetables, other than potatoes	100
19	Vegetables preserved in vinegar or acctic acid (including mixed pickle and chutney) containing any beetroot, cauliflower or onions	250
20	Vegetables provisionally preserved containing cauliflower or onions	125

Quota No.	Description	Value
		(£'000 c.i.f. unless otherwise specified)
21	Onions including shallots (of which not more than 10,000 tons during the period 1 August to 30 November)	35,000 tons
22	Sporting ammunition	5
23	Table and fancy pottery (of which not more than £15,000 for ornamental ware)	130
24	Flat glass 3 nm. nominal thickness and less	100
25	Glass Christmas tree ornaments	60
26	Handicraft textile articles (subject to type) including hand painted table covers	20
27	Toys and games	260
28	Matches	20
29	Textile haberdashery (subject to type)	50
30	Fabrics and made-up goods (other than clothing, lace or net) of cotton	122.5
31	Fabrics and made-up goods (other than clothing) of wool	20
32	Fabrics and made-up goods (other than clothing, lace or net) of man-made fibres	250
33	Plush fabrics (of which not more than £40,800 for fabrics made wholly or mainly of cotton)	150
34	Linen fabrics and manufactures thereof: (i) Linen tea towels and tea towelling (ii) Other	90,000 sq. yds.
35	Ready-made clothes of textile materials (of which not more than £71,400 for clothes wholly or mainly of cotton)	825
36	Stockings and socks	100
37	Tanned pigskins	175
38	Rough tanned and finished calfskins	20

Quota	No.	Description	Value
			(£1000 c.i.f. unless otherwise specified)
39		Leather gloves	20
40		Rubber footwear	75
41		Enamelled hollow-ware	60
42		Cutlery and parts (of which not more than £20,000 for stainless steel cutlery and parts)	35
43		Alarm clocks	45,000 units
44		Aircraft of an all-up weight over 4,500 lb.	рm
45		Bicycles and parts	30
46		Notor bicycles, scooters, mopeds and parts	′ 10
47		Electronic valves and tubes, and semi-conductors (of which not more than £10,000 for semi-conductors)	100
48		Transistorized radio and television receivers	30
49		Man-made fibres, staple and filement (subject to type)	200
50		Cotton tents	7.5,
51		Grass seed	104/
52		Hat bodies	5

Basic quota for the period 1 April 1969 to 31 March 1970 under the general arrangements for this commodity.

^{2/}Imports subject to the Poultry Carcases Landing Order 1955.

^{2/}Licences will be allocated by the United Kingdom authorities.

Subject to quality control.